I/( ﬁ'\ 52 Local Ordinances Protecting CT Towns & Cities (cities in bold below)
IOIIII&W&IB[\.WH[%]! Banning Hydraulic Fracturing and Extraction Wastes

Date Town/City

Ordinance Banning Hydraulic Fracturing Process Wastes for Oil and Gas Wells
1. 03/15/15  Washington Special Town Meeting Unanimous

Vote Type Vote Count

Ordinances Banning Hydraulic Fracturing Process and All Other Extraction Activity Wastes for Oil and Gas Wells, Processed

Wastes/By-products, Waste from Gas Storage (Underground & LPG Wells) and Leachate
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10/05/15
10/26/15
06/01/16
10/06/16
10/18/16
11/21/16
12/15/16
01/03/17
01/03/17
03/08/17
03/27/17
04/03/17
04/12/17
04/20/17
05/01/17
05/08/17
05/10/17
06/27/17

06/06/17

.06/07/17

06/20/17
07/10/17
08/07/17
08/15/17

08/22/17
09/11/17

09/12/17

Coventry
Mansfield
Portland
Andover
Windham
Ashford
Branford
Middletown
Windsor
New London
Bloomfield
Hampton
Woodstock
Hebron
Lebanon
Chaplin
Litchfield
East Hampton
Bolton
Pomfret
Willington
New Milford
Eastford
Columbia

Hartford
Hartford

Glastonbury

Special Town Meeting
Town Council

Board of Selectmen
Special Town Meeting
Town Council

Special Town Meeting

Representative Town Meeting

Common Council
Town Council

City Council

Town Council

Special Town Meeting
Special Town Meeting
Board of Selectmen
Annual Town Meeting
Annual Town Meeting
Special Town Meeting
Town Council

Board of Selectmen
Annual Town Meeting
Town Meeting

Town Council

Special Town Meeting
Board of Selectmen

Planning & Zoning

Court of Common Council

Town Council

Unanimous, 90-0
Unanimous
Unanimous
Unanimous, 143-0
Unanimous (includes Willimantic)
35-3 approx.
21-6-1

10-2

Unanimous

5-2

Unanimous

58-4

100-1

Unanimous

96-19

14-6

126-8

Unanimous

4-0-1

120-4 approx.
100-1 approx.
Unanimous

Count unknown, Overwhelming yes
Unanimous

Land Use Prohibitions
Unanimous

Unanimous
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10/02/17
10/10/17
10/11/17
10/24/17
10/30/17
11/13/17
12/04/17
02/05/18
02/13/18
02/20/18

02/26/18

.03/01/18
.03/13/18

03/19/18
04/09/18
04/11/18
04/16/18
05/10/18
05/17/18

.05/21/18
.05/22/18

.06/05/18

06/25/18
09/17/18

10/22/18

Milford Board of Alderman Unanimous
Bristol City Council Unanimous
Thompson Special Town Meeting Unanimous
Griswold Special Town Meeting Unanimous, 50-0
Meriden City Council Unanimous
Stratford Town Council Unanimous
Rocky Hill Town Council Unanimous
South Windsor Town Council Unanimous

Redding Special Town Meeting Unanimous, 65-0

Wethersfield Town Council 5-3

Hamden Town Council Unanimous

Southbury Board of Selectmen Unanimous

Guilford Board of Selectmen Unanimous

New Haven Board of Aldermen Unanimous

Madison Board of Selectmen 4-1

Woodbridge Board of Selectmen 5-1

Bridgeport City Council Unanimous

Derby Board of Alderman

Clinton Special Town Meeting Approx. 250-0 vote to go to Referendum
Referendum Town Referendum Vote to pass 496-19

Stamford Board of Representatives BoR vote 32-1-3; Mayor returned 5/21

Norwalk Common Council 10-1-2

Naugatuck Board of Mayor & Burgesses Unanimous

North Haven Special Town Meeting Unanimous, 50-0 approx.

Greenwich Petition by citizens sent to RTM  Full RTM Vote 105-35-2

No. Stonington Special Town Mtg Approx. 85-10

State Legislative Actions (permanent & comprehensive ban fails 4x in 6 years)

2013
2014

2017

2018

Bill to ban hydraulic fracturing wastes from gas wells only dies in Energy & Technology Committee.

SB 237 to ban hydraulic fracturing wastes from gas wells passes through committees and Senate. Language
changed to future regulations (hazardous waste permits) on House floor. Public Act 14-200 passes mandating
hydraulic fracturing wastes from gas wells be regulated by DEEP (future hazardous waste permits), following a
temporary moratorium. Research carve-out allows permits for small quantities. Regulations must be submitted by
DEEP by July 1, 2018.

HB 6329 to ban hydraulic fracturing wastes from gas wells only passes House 141-6-4. Amendment for research
carve-out would allow permits for small quantities. Not called for vote in Senate.

Environment Committee raises Senate Bill 103 to ban certain hydraulic fracturing wastes from gas wells. Substitute
Senate Bill 103 is JF'd by Environment Committee, vote 29-1, prohibiting hydraulic fracturing & other extraction
activity wastes for oil & gas wells. Bill does not get voted on before session ends.



