

52 Local Ordinances Protecting CT Towns & Cities (cities in bold below) Banning Hydraulic Fracturing and Extraction Wastes

<u>Date Town/City Vote Type</u> <u>Vote Count</u>

Ordinance Banning Hydraulic Fracturing Process Wastes for Oil and Gas Wells

1. 03/15/15 Washington Special Town Meeting Unanimous

Ordinances Banning Hydraulic Fracturing Process and All Other Extraction Activity Wastes for Oil and Gas Wells, Processed Wastes/By-products, Waste from Gas Storage (Underground & LPG Wells) and Leachate

2.	10/05/15	Coventry	Special Town Meeting	Unanimous, 90-0
3.	10/26/15	Mansfield	Town Council	Unanimous
4.	06/01/16	Portland	Board of Selectmen	Unanimous
5.	10/06/16	Andover	Special Town Meeting	Unanimous, 143-0
6.	10/18/16	Windham	Town Council	Unanimous (includes Willimantic)
7.	11/21/16	Ashford	Special Town Meeting	35-3 approx.
8.	12/15/16	Branford	Representative Town Meeting	21-6-1
9.	01/03/17	Middletown	Common Council	10-2
10.	01/03/17	Windsor	Town Council	Unanimous
11.	03/08/17	New London	City Council	5-2
12.	03/27/17	Bloomfield	Town Council	Unanimous
13.	04/03/17	Hampton	Special Town Meeting	58-4
14.	04/12/17	Woodstock	Special Town Meeting	100-1
15.	04/20/17	Hebron	Board of Selectmen	Unanimous
16.	05/01/17	Lebanon	Annual Town Meeting	96-19
17.	05/08/17	Chaplin	Annual Town Meeting	14-6
18.	05/10/17	Litchfield	Special Town Meeting	126-8
19.	06/27/17	East Hampton	Town Council	Unanimous
20.	06/06/17	Bolton	Board of Selectmen	4-0-1
21.	06/07/17	Pomfret	Annual Town Meeting	120-4 approx.
22.	06/20/17	Willington	Town Meeting	100-1 approx.
23.	07/10/17	New Milford	Town Council	Unanimous
24.	08/07/17	Eastford	Special Town Meeting	Count unknown, Overwhelming yes
25.	08/15/17	Columbia	Board of Selectmen	Unanimous
26.	08/22/17 09/11/17	Hartford Hartford	Planning & Zoning Court of Common Council	Land Use Prohibitions Unanimous
27.	09/12/17	Glastonbury	Town Council	Unanimous

28. 10/02/17	Milford	Board of Alderman	Unanimous
29. 10/10/17	Bristol	City Council	Unanimous
30. 10/11/17	Thompson	Special Town Meeting	Unanimous
31. 10/24/17	Griswold	Special Town Meeting	Unanimous, 50-0
32. 10/30/17	Meriden	City Council	Unanimous
33. 11/13/17	Stratford	Town Council	Unanimous
34. 12/04/17	Rocky Hill	Town Council	Unanimous
35. 02/05/18	South Windsor	Town Council	Unanimous
36. 02/13/18	Redding	Special Town Meeting	Unanimous, 65-0
37. 02/20/18	Wethersfield	Town Council	5-3
38. 02/26/18	Hamden	Town Council	Unanimous
39. 03/01/18	Southbury	Board of Selectmen	Unanimous
40. 03/13/18	Guilford	Board of Selectmen	Unanimous
41. 03/19/18	New Haven	Board of Aldermen	Unanimous
42. 04/09/18	Madison	Board of Selectmen	4-1
43. 04/11/18	Woodbridge	Board of Selectmen	5-1
44. 04/16/18	Bridgeport	City Council	Unanimous
45. 05/10/18	Derby	Board of Alderman	
46. 05/17/18	Clinton	Special Town Meeting Referendum	Approx. 250-0 vote to go to Referendum Town Referendum Vote to pass 496-19
47. 05/21/18	Stamford	Board of Representatives	BoR vote 32-1-3; Mayor returned 5/21
48. 05/22/18	Norwalk	Common Council	10-1-2
49. 06/05/18	Naugatuck	Board of Mayor & Burgesses	Unanimous
50. 06/25/18	North Haven	Special Town Meeting	Unanimous, 50-0 approx.
51. 09/17/18	Greenwich	Petition by citizens sent to RTM	Full RTM Vote 105-35-2
52. 10/22/18	No. Stonington	Special Town Mtg	Approx. 85-10

State Legislative Actions (permanent & comprehensive ban fails 4x in 6 years)

2013	Bill to ban hydraulic fracturing wastes from gas wells only dies in Energy & Technology Committee.
2014	SB 237 to ban hydraulic fracturing wastes from gas wells passes through committees and Senate. Language changed to future regulations (hazardous waste permits) on House floor. Public Act 14-200 passes mandating hydraulic fracturing wastes from gas wells be regulated by DEEP (future hazardous waste permits), following a
	temporary moratorium. Research carve-out allows permits for small quantities. Regulations must be submitted by DEEP by July 1, 2018.
2017	HB 6329 to ban hydraulic fracturing wastes from gas wells only passes House 141-6-4. Amendment for research carve-out would allow permits for small quantities. Not called for vote in Senate.
2018	Environment Committee raises Senate Bill 103 to ban certain hydraulic fracturing wastes from gas wells. Substitute

Senate Bill 103 is JF'd by Environment Committee, vote 29-1, prohibiting hydraulic fracturing & other extraction activity wastes for oil & gas wells. Bill does not get voted on before session ends.